Featuring..

Lafayette County Fair

“Take A Ride in 2025”
Nafjyette County Fairgrounds 701 East Lousia St. Darlington, WI
Wednesday, July 9 through Sunday, July 13, 2025

Tri State
Amusements

Sunday, July 6 (Pre-Fair) Thursday, July 10
5:00 p.m. Cats and other pets judging with 9:00 a.m. Judging Cloverbuds- Floral Hall
dogs to follow- Cattle Show 9:00 a.m. Dairy Judging begins again
Arena. 11 am. Chainsaw Carving Show
1-2 p.m. Kids Plinko in the Commercial
Monday, July 7 (Pre-Fair) building
6:00-8:00 p.m. Early Swine Check-in. 3:00 p.m. Sheep Judging followed by
Market Goat Judging. Little
Tuesday, July 8 (Pre-Fair) Britches Sheep/Goat to follow.
7:00-3:30 p.m. Swine weighed in & in place 3:00 p.m. Chainsaw Carving Show
8:00 a.m. Horses in place 4 p.m. Carnival opens
9 am. Horses Judged 6:00 p.m. Area Tractor Pull
10:00-2:00 p.m. Check-in Jr & Open Crops & 6:00 p.m. Chainsaw Carving Show
Vegetables, In Floral Hall - 9:00 p.m. Floral Hall Closed
Judging to follow.
2:00 p.m. Goats in place.
2:30 - 3:30 p.m. Sheep weighed in & in place.
3:00 p.m. Judging Jr. and Open Crops and
Vegetables & Jr. and Open
Flowers & Plants.
5-8 pm. Rabit and Poultry entries & in
place
Buy your carnival
wrist bands in
Wednesday, July 9 advance at the fair
8:00 a.m. Swine Judging, little britches to office!
follow. ' , $20 band good for
9:00 a.m. lflzﬁ)blts Judged, little britches to one day from 6-10
ollow.
1:00 p.m. Poultry Judged, little britches to pm. $100 band
follow good fo:: 5 days
2:00 - 5:00 p.m. Steers weighed in; all beef anytime.
check-in.
2:00 p.m. Dairy in place.
3-4 p.m. Kids Plinko in the Commercial
building
4 p.m. Carnival opens
5:30 p.m. Milking Goats Judging
6:00 p.m. Mutton Busting
7:00 p.m. Challenge of the Champions
Bull Riding All events are subject to change.
7:00 p.m. Dairy Judging begins

9:00 p.m. Floral Hall Closed.



Lafayette County Fair

“Take A Ride in 2025”

Lafayette County Fairgrounds 701 East Lousia St. Darlington, WI

Wednesday, July 9 through Sunday, July 13, 2025

Friday, July 11 (Free Gate- After 11 a.m.)

Senior Citizens Day
8:00 a.m.

10-4 p.m.

11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
3p.m.

3 p.m.
6—7pm.

6:15 p.m.
7:00 pm.
7:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
Saturday, July 12
9:30 a.m.

10-4 p.m.

12 p.m.
12 p.m.
1-2 p.m.

3p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Beef Steers and Heifers Judging
with Little Britches to follow.
Bake Sale at the Octagon
building. Also enjoy a slice of
pie or individual bars and
cookies.

Chainsaw Carving Show
Carnival opens

Local Pie Contest & State Fair
Beer Bread Contest

Larry Busch Orchestra (under
the BIG tent!)

Kids Plinko in the Commercial
building

Chainsaw Carving Show

Learn & Lead Animal Academy
— big show ring

Clothing Style Show (under the
BIG tent!)

Chainsaw Carving Show

Car Races-
LafayetteCountySpeedwayWl.c
om

Music in the Beer Hall with
HOT ROD DJ.

Floral Hall Closed

Livestock and Cheese Auction
in Grandstands

Bake Sale at the Octagon
building. Also enjoy a slice of
pie or individual bars and
cookies.

Carnival opens

Chainsaw Carving Show

Kids Plinko in the Commercial
building

Chainsaw Carving Show

Meat Paddles in the Beer Hall
Kiddie Tractor Pull in Memory
of Colin Barnes

6:00 p.m.

7 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

Sunday, July 13
9:30 a.m.
10-2 p.m.

12 p.m.
12:00 p.m.

12:00 - 1 p.m.
1-2 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Monday, July 14
10 a.m.
10:30-4:30

Badger State Tractor Pull
DJ Sami in the Beer Hall
Chainsaw Carving Show
Floral Hall Closed

Master Showman

Bake Sale at the Octagon
building. Also enjoy a slice of
pie or individual bars and
cookies.

Carnival opens

Awards & Rural Olympics

Nitro Monster Truck Pit Party
Kids Plinko in the Commercial
building

Nitro Monster Truck Show &
Tough Guy Trucks

Fair Food Stand Closes
Release of Animals & Floral
Hall Exhibits.

Floral Hall Closed

Fair Office Closed

Fair Office Open
Release Floral Hall Exhibits.

All events are subject to change.



